APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT No. 2

To: City of Paullina (OWNER)
From: King Construction {CONTRACTOR)
Project: 2024 City of Paullina Lagoon Aeration Project

Engineer’s Project No. E21109

For Work Completed Through: 8/24/2024
1. Original Contract Price: $ 434,776.50
2. Net change by Change Orders and Written Amendments (+ or -): 3 41,815.24
3. Cumrent Contract Price (1 plus 2) $ 476,591.74
4,  Total completed and stored to date: $ 433,987.28
5.  Retainage (per Agreement):

5.0 % of Completed Work: $ 21,699.36

0.0 % of Stored Material: $ 0.00

Total Retainage: $ 21,699.36

6. Total completed and stored to date less retainage (4 minus 5): $ 412,287.92
7. Less previous Application(s) for Payment: $ 168,537.22
8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION (6 MINUS 7): $ 243,750.70

Accompanying Documentation:

Application for Payment #2, Spreadsheet of Work Completed Through 8/24/2024
Change Order #1

CONTRACTOR’S CERTIFICATION

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) all previous progress payments received from OWNER on
account of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied on account to discharge
CONTRACTOR’s legitimate obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications

for Payment numbered 1 through 1 . (2) Inclusive title of all Work, materials and equipment incorporated
in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of
payment free and clear of alf Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by Bond
acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such Lien, security interest or encumbrance); and (3) all
Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not defective.

Dated: 08’.28 2024

King Construction

CO A
By:

[ Sy
Title: Project Manager

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended:
Dated:  8/28/2024 Beck Engineering, Inc.

ENGINEER

By: Zawd«—a @:‘;‘—‘"

Title: Project Engineer

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is approved and made:
Dated: City of Paullina

OWNER
By:

Title:




CHANGE ORDER No. 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 8/24/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: _ 9/2/2024
OWNER: City of Paullina
CONTRACTOR: King Construction
PROJECT NAME: 2024 City of Paullina Lagoon Aeration Project
PROJECT NO.: E21109
ENGINEER: Beck Enginueering, Inc.
You are directed to make the following changes to the Contract Documents:
Description of Change Order:
Add installation of blowers and electrical connections @ LS of $41,815.24
Reason for Change Order:
The installation of blowers and electrical connections was added at the request of the city.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: 20 Wkg Days
$ 434,776.50 Ready for final payment: 8/1/2024
Net Increase (Decreass) from previous Change Orders Net change frrom previous Change Orders
No. N/JA toNo. N/A No. NJ/A  toNo. NA
Substantial Completion: 0 Wkg Days
$ 0.00 Ready for Final Payment: 8/1/2024

Contract price prior to this Change Order

3 434,776.50

Contract times prior to- this Change Order
Substantial Completion: 20 Wkeg Days

Ready for final payment: 8/1/2024

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order

Substantial Completion: 0 'Wkg Days
$ 41,81524 Ready for final payment: 8/1/2024
Contract price with all approved Change Orders Contract times with all approved Change Otders
Substantial Completion: 20 Wkg Days
$ 476,591.74 Ready for final payment: 8/1/2024
RECOMMENDED APPROVED ACC
By: &7»%» r@:\*’ By: By:
Title:___ Project Engineer Title: Title: Project Manager
ENGINEER OWNER CONTRACTOR
Date: 8/28/2024 Date: Datc: 08.28.2024




79116 | 9¢/096€cvS =P0L | 89659528 =810 | V1 16G9/p8  =oohd [E10L | s19plQ 8buURYS pue ‘7 ojeualjy ‘Pig asegq o 8dlld [e101]

%0'S8 8y ¥2L'6ES u_ﬂow 8y 'vZ.6ES =0l Y518’ s =8d {ej0)

%0°S6 gy yZL'6cS 86°0 r'pZ.L'6eS S6°0 2618 Lys $Z'G18'1p8 i S SUOROBUUICT [BOLIIB[] puR SISMOIF fileIsul] 10D
L2238 aeq Mwuun 23] pouad ked >uo_._wm a4 (8]0 nunyedlld [ Apuenyd | uun uojaLosag Wway ‘ON Way

0 % O} junow uen . 2d Syl Vi oyeT [lem
0% v o Sy Junoury fnueny uonosnysuo) Bury siapio abuey)n
[izoe_] oszozvees =/l | 0csG89Les =0l | 059.Lvevs  =eoud ol | Z syeuisily puE pig 5eg JO 99d [E101]

%0°06 09'28.'€928  =Ejo) 02°GS8'G.LS =[Blof 00°260'¢628  =39Ud [ejoL

%0°08 08°282'£92% 06°0 0Z'658'6/13 090 00°260°€62$ 00°260'€628 l S WIBISAG UolBRIBY )
jejoL ajeq ajeq o) pouad Aed pouad 90ldd jejo ) HuneoLd  [Auend| un uondu2seq way “ON Wey]
jo% | onunowy | Apuenp unowy | A2d SiuL vl oieT llep

SiL3 \ Ajueny uoponysuod Buiy ¢ ajeuayy

%} ¢6_] 0008y OELS  =EI0L 00000 178 =eio] 03 789 L¥i§  =odiid [BoL

%0°00L 00°000'128 oL 00°000°'128 [t} 00°000°12$ 00°000'128 3 S1 [eACWDY Jojeiay )

%0001 00°008 6% 0z 000% ag 00°008'6% 00°006 +$ Z v3 BA[EA bINg 7

%0°001 00°081 23 0'€0L 000 00 00'08} 2y 00093 £0L 41 AdaH b '8did JopesH g

%0°00L 00'00S°21$ 0001 000 00 00°00S'LL 006218 001 41 .0 ‘adid Jepeay [

%0001 00°000'0¥8 0’1 00°000°02$ S0 00°000°0F% 00°000°043 3 S1 UOHEZI[IGOW ¥
%00 0008 00 00°0¢ 00 0S°6LY'L 0L'L$ SPEL 47 [eACLLBY H00S Jojji4 [
%00 0008 0'0 00°0$ g0 00°62.'98 00'68 Shel 41 8 Noos a4 z
%00 0008 00 00°0$ [e)¢) 00'000'€S 00°000'cS L S1 BuiyoiniN-0ipAH pue .mc_N_.._mme ‘buipaeg 'Buipsag jeuchURAUD) l
[T H aleQ ajeq o} pousd Aed polad 8Jlid |80}, JUn/edld | Anuent | Jun uondussaq woy "ON Way
% | oyunowy |Amuenp| _ TS n | Aed sy Vi oYeT [IEM

L3 v Anuend uonanisuon buiy pig eseg

$20Z ‘L1 Asenuer :Bupga so oreq

‘ouf ‘Bupesuibuzy yoeg seauibuy

uoponysuo) Bupy :iojoenuoy

eujjined 4o f31o Lumo

604123 :"ON 193foid [38

128f0u4 uoneiey uoobe euljined o Aio yzoz yoofoid

ONI'ONIYIINIONG %038







